

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

Department of Students Welfare

NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE 'A'

The Deans of the faculties / Heads of the Departments / directors of the Satellite Campuses / Coordinators of the Institutes / Provost of the Hostels
University of Kashmir.

Respected Sir / Madam,

The Department of Students Welfare, University of Kashmir is in process of publishing Gulala 2017, a multilingual student's magazine. The magazine is published in English, Urdu, Hindi, Kashmir, Persian and Arabic languages. Over a period of time, the said magazine has established its as one of the prominent students magazine.

In this connection, it is requested to kindly furnish us with the details of the awards, trophies or excellence certificates received by the students, scholars, and respected faculty members of your Department along with the details of recipients of the same for inclusion in Gilala 2017.

For more information please call 9596666441 or contact Ms. Nasiha Naqash Liaison Officer, Department of Students Welfare, University of Kashmir.

-Sd-Prof. G. N. Khaki Dean Students Welfare

Copy to:

- 1. Members of the Editorial Board;
- 2. PRO to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor;'
- 3. P.S to Registrar for kind information of the Registrar.